

ABC DOCKS, LLC

Standard Warranty Aaron-Bradley Hydraulic Dock Levelers

Aaron-Bradley Hydraulic Dock Levelers carry a warranty against defective parts and faulty workmanship for a period of one (1) year commencing at the time of shipment from our plant. All replacement parts will be F.O.B. our plant and will be issued upon return of defective parts or as designated by ABC Docks, LLC. All purchased items, such as components not manufactured in our plant, will carry the warranty of the original manufacturer. This warranty shall not cover failure or defective operation in excess of the recommended capacities, misuse, negligence, accident, alteration or repair not authorized by ABC Docks, LLC. All applicable and incurred labor and / or freight charges are the customer's responsibility.

"No other warranty exists except as stated herein."

ABC Docks, LLC has no liability for general, consequential, incidental or special damages; is not responsible for loss of use of any equipment, and expressly disclaims any and all implied warranties. In the United States, some states do not allow exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the limitations above may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

IMPROVEMENTS

ABC Docks, LLC is constantly striving to improve its products. Change in design and improvement will be made whenever the manufacturer believes the performance or operation of the equipment will be improved with no obligation to incorporate any such improvement in any equipment, which has been shipped or is in service.